Project No. 15TFL2408
NC SQUARE
COLLIER COUNTY
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA REPORT
January 2024
Prepared For:
HAA Capital, LLC
2055 Trade Center Way

 SW
17
TH
 ST
 SW
2N
D
ST
 N
W
2N
D
ST
 N
W
29TH AVE NE29TH AVE NE
17
TH
 ST
 N
W
17
TH
 ST
 N
W
27TH AVE NE27TH AVE NE4T
H
ST
 NW
4T
H
ST
 NW 31ST AVE NE31ST AVE NE
15
TH
 ST
 SW
15
TH
 ST
 SW
37TH AVE NE37TH AVE NE
35TH AVE NE35TH AVE NE
15
TH
 ST
 N
W
15
TH
 ST
 N
W
41ST AVE NE41ST AVE NE
43RD AVE NE43RD AVE NE
45TH AVE NE45TH AVE NE
48TH AVE NE48TH AVE NE
10T H AVE NW10T H AVE NW
11
TH
 ST

ST
 NW
8T
H
ST
 NW
14T H AVE NW14T H AVE NW
9T
H
ST
 SW
9T
H
ST
 SW
50TH AVE NE50TH AVE NE
16T H AVE NW16T H AVE NW
54TH AVE NE54TH AVE NE
52ND AVE NE52ND AVE NE
56TH AVE NE56TH AVE NE
60TH AVE NE60TH AVE NE
58TH AVE NE58TH AVE NE
JUNG BLVD WJUNG BLVD W
7T
H
ST
 SW
7T
H
ST
 SW
18TH AVE NW18TH AVE NW
12
TH
 ST
 N

D
ST
 N
W
14
TH
 ST
 N
E
14
TH
 ST
 N
E
24TH AVE NW24TH AVE NW
39TH AVE NW39TH AVE NW
2N
D
ST
 N

 N
W
13
TH
 ST
 N
W
2N
D
ST
 SE
2N
D
ST
 SE
33RD AVE NW33RD AVE NW
4T
H
ST
 SE
4T
H
ST
 SE
24T H AVE NE24T H AVE NE
22ND AVE NE22ND AVE NE
6T
H
ST
 SE

 SE
8T
H
ST
 SE
5T
H
ST
 SW
5T
H
ST
 SW
20T H AVE NE20T H AVE NE
JUNG BLVD EJUNG BLVD E
12TH AVE NE12TH AVE NE
14TH AVE NE14TH AVE NE
16TH AVE NE16TH AVE NE
10
TH
 ST
 SE

 ST
 SE
16
TH
 ST
 SE
W W
I IL L
D DW W
O OO O
D D
B BLL
V VD D
MASSEY ST
MASSEY ST
39TH AVE NE39TH AVE NE
18
TH
 ST
 SE

 ST
 SW
13
TH
 ST
 SW
13
TH
 ST
 SW
HH II GG
H HC C
RROO
F FTT
D DR R
47TH AVE NE47TH AVE NE
22
ND
 ST
 SE

H
ST
 NE
W HITE BLVDW HITE BLVD
NN OO RR TT HH BB RR OO OO KK EE DD RR
OA
KE
S B
LV
D
OA
KE
S B
LV
D
18TH AVE NE18TH AVE NE
V VI I
N NE E
Y YAA
RRD D

35TH AVE NE35TH AVE NE
15
TH
 S
T N
W
15
TH
 S
T N
W
41ST AVE NE41ST AVE NE
43RD AVE NE43RD AVE NE
45TH AVE NE45TH AVE NE
48TH AVE NE48TH AVE NE
10TH AVE NW10TH AVE NW
11
TH
 S
T

6T
H
ST
 N
W
11
TH
 S
T
SW
11
TH
 S
T
SW
12TH AVE NW12TH AVE NW
9T
H
ST
 N
W
9T
H
ST
 N
W
8T
H
ST
 N
W
8T
H
ST
 N
W
14TH AVE NW14TH AVE NW
9T
H
ST
 S
W
9T
H
ST
 S
W
50TH AVE NE50TH AVE NE
16TH AVE NW16TH AVE NW
54TH AVE NE54TH AVE NE
52ND AVE NE52ND AVE NE
56TH AVE NE56TH AVE NE
60TH AVE NE60TH AVE NE

TH
 S
T N
E
20TH AVE NW20TH AVE NW
22
ND
 ST
 N
E
22
ND
 ST
 N
E
37TH AVE NW37TH AVE NW
22ND AVE NW22ND AVE NW
18
TH
 S

 N
W
5T
H
ST
 N
W
1S
T S
T
NW
1S
T S
T
NW
35TH AVE NW35TH AVE NW
3R
D
ST
 N

D
ST
 S
E
33RD AVE NW33RD AVE NW
4T
H
ST
 S
E
4T
H
ST
 S
E
24TH AVE NE24TH AVE NE
22ND AVE NE22ND AVE NE
6T
H
ST

8T
H
ST
 S
E
5T
H
ST
 S
W
5T
H
ST
 S
W
20TH AVE NE20TH AVE NE
JUNG BLVD EJUNG BLVD E
12TH AVE NE12TH AVE NE
14TH AVE NE14TH AVE NE
16TH AVE NE16TH AVE NE
10
TH
 S
T S
E
10
TH
 S
T S
E
10TH AVE NE10TH AVE NE
14
TH
 S
T S